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CI.Em'[ ECH 284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, NJ 07092 ICHEMTECH PROJECT NO. PLI 845 ( D

(908) 789-8900 * Fax (908) 789-8922 QUOTE NO
CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD www.chemtech.net | COC Number 2 O 4 2 6 O 2
- CLIENT INFORMATION — CLIENT PROJECT INFORMATION _ CLIENT BILLING INFORMATION _
REPORTTO BE SENTTO: )
company: ER ﬁ\%mm]ﬂg PROJECT NAME: Torme( Seohian Nowq Depot | siLto: PO#:
= _ | L2EE
ADDRESS: PROJECT NO.: LOCATION: ADDRESS:
CITY STATE: ZIP: PROJECT MANAGER: CITY STATE: ZIP:
ATTENTION: \ U_ 0 Q’C’t e-mﬂ}-"{— /] ATTENTION PHONE:
i e — L
PHONE: FAX: PHONE: FAX:
DATA TURNAROUND INFORMATION _ DATA DELIVERABLE INFORMATION
FAX (RUSH) DAYS* O Level 1 (Results Only) Q Level 4 (QC + Full Raw Data)
HARDCOPY (DATA PACKAGE): DAYS* | O Level2 (Resuits + QC) O NJ Reduced O USEPACLP
EDD: DAYS* | O Level3(Results+QC O NYSASPA QO NYSASPB
*TO BE APPROVED BY CHEMTECH + Raw Data) Q Other
STANDARD HARDCOPY TURNAROUND TIME IS 10 BUSINESS DAYS | 0 EDD FORMAT
=
CHEMTECH SAMPLE i = <«— Specify Preservatives
SAMPLE PROJECT sampLe | TYPE COLLECTION Ig A P DoraOH
SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION MATRIX | & @ B oS -
ID ZE| = | paTE| TIME | &
o | & - 1 2 3 4 5 [¢] 7 8 9 C-H2804 F-OTHER
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SAMPLE CUSTODY MUST BE DOCUMENTED BELOW EACH TIME SAMPLES CHANGE POSSESSION INCLUDING COURIER DELIVERY _
UISHED BY SAMPLER: fﬁ Ifﬁq RECEIVED BY: Conditions of bottles or coolers at receipt: O COMPLIANT O NON COMPLIANT O COOLER TEMP 1.~{Q‘L- °C
L m’ 1, ——— it Comments: o
RELINQUISHED BY@MPLER: DATE/TIME: RECEIVED-BY: — =
F&& n-M~2o - -
2, £‘f- oM™ | 2.
RELINQUISHED BY SAMPLER: DATE/TIME: RECEIVED BY: T R AT S
3. 2 Page_L_of H CHEMTECH: QO Picked Up O Field Sampling O YES Q0 NO
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CGEMIECH

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, NJ 07092

(908) 789-8900 » Fax (908) 789-8922 |QUOTE NO.
| COCNumber2042601

www.chemtech.net

CHEMTECH PROJECT NO. P[,/gq 5‘(2>

_ CLIENT PROJECT INFORMATION _ CLIENT BILLING INFORMATION _

CLIENT INFORMATION
REPORT TO BE SENTTO:

company: 2. Exa Nee nnm PROJECT NAME: Foymesr Scaoh o k]m\.! T)ef&*\- BiLL TO: [a(#Neast aﬂ(‘éam PO#

ADDRESS: %%y WM‘( Waos tﬁf\ AN = PROJECT NO.: Locarion: Segh0, N\ | appress:

cITY 3.![‘(1(,‘0){ STATE:NM_ z1P: \3ZOZ | pROJECT MANAGER: T |{) HG\L!VJW d cITY STATE: ZIP:
ATTENTION: 3TM HAYWATZD e-mail: | ha\{ ward (@ ea eyt com ATTENTION: PHONE:

-
PHONE: FAX: PHONE: FAX: :
DATA TURNAROUND INFORMATION _ DATA DELIVERABLE INFORMATION

FAX (RUSH) DAYS* | Q Level 1 (Results Only) B Level 4 (QG + Full Raw Data)

HARDCOPY (DATA PACKAGE): DAYS* | O Level2 (Resuits + QC) O NJReduced O US EPACLP

eop: STD THT DAYS* | O Level3(Results +QC O NYSASPA O NYSASPB

*TO BE APPROVED BY CHEMTECH + Raw Data) Q Other_

STANDARD HARDCOPY TURNAROUND TIME IS 10 BUSINESS DAYS | O EDD FORMAT :

SAMPLE|  SAMPLE 8
CHEMTECH PROJECT sampLe| TYPE | COLLECTION | E A o pecity Preservatives
SA':"DP"E SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION watRX (= T2 [ pare T e | & s o
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& FSND- D~ 2 - 2024 Wi\ ==
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10, FSND-MWN- 2 - 2024 117 Wizhy] 14

SAMPLE CUSTODY MUST BE DOCUMENTED BELOW EACH TIME SAMPLES CHANGE POSSESSION INCLUDING COURIER DELIVERY

0 COMPLIANT O NON GOMPLIANT QO COOLER TEMP Zf fa.'_: _____°C

RELI HED BY SAMPLER: DAT] RECEIVED BY: Conditions of bottles or coolers at receipt:
‘ ZJ—/ 1 Comments: .
. B |
RELTBGlSHED BY SAM 2y RECE ; — — —
l\-') =
2. Frddy o |2
RELINQU'E'_"_ED BY SAMPLER: DATETIME: RECEIVEDAY: CLIENT: U Hand Delivered O Other Shipment Complete
3. s Page _‘_ of &} | CHEMTECH: U Picked U Q Field Sampling QYES 0ONO
p
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Shreena

From: Cummings, Emily <ecummings@eaest.com>
Sent: Friday, November 22, 2024 2:41 PM
Subject: RE: Extra Samples Received - 11/14 - Chemtech/Alliance

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening attachments or taking further action, before
validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Hi Kiran,
Thanks for letting us know, your corrections as detailed in your email are correct.
Thanks,

Emily Cummings
EA Engineering, P.C. and Its Affiliate EA Science and Technology

From: Kiran Saleem <Kiran.Saleem@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Friday, November 22, 2024 1:08 PM

To: Hayward, Jim <jhayward@eaest.com>; Cummings, Emily <ecummings@eaest.com>
Cc: Wright, Michael <mwright@eaest.com>

Subject: Re: Extra Samples Received - 11/14 - Chemtech/Alliance

Some people who received this message don't often get email from kiran.saleem®@alliancetg.com. Learn why this is important

Good Afternoon Jim,

I’ ve been contacted by the QC/QA Team regarding the COC. I've attached the document and highlighted two samples where the Client 1Ds appear to
be incorrect. Could you please confirm the following?

1. OnCOC its"FSND-MW-EVAL-04D-2024113" , it should be FSND-MW-EVAL-04D-20241113.
2. On COCits"FSND-MW-EVAL-01S-2021113", it should be FSND-MW-EVAL-01S-20241113.
1




Thank you.

- KEEP IN MIND WE WILL BE CLOSED 11/28/2024 AND 11/29/2024

Regards,
Kiran Saleem
F Project M anager
— Alliance Technical Group
AII' a Main: 908-789-8900
Direct: 908-728-3148

Address; 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092
www.alliancetg.com

TECHNICAL GROUFP

From: Hayward, Jim <jhayward@eaest.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2024 1:34 PM

To: Kiran Saleem <Kiran.Saleem@alliancetg.com>; Cummings, Emily <ecummings@eaest.com>
Cc: Wright, Michael <mwright@eaest.com>

Subject: RE: Extra Samples Received - 11/14 - Chemtech/Alliance

EXTERNAL EMAIL - Thisemail was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening attachments or taking further action, before validating its
authenticity.

Secured by Check Poaint

Y ou’ re welcome — and thanks everyone!

Jm

James C. Hayward, P.E.

Senior Engineer / Project Manager
EA Engineering, P.C. and Its Affiliate
EA Science and Technology

269 West Jefferson Street




Syracuse, NY 13202
315.431.4610 - Phone (ext. 1857)
315.565.6555 - Direct
315.345.0063 - Cell

mailto: jhayward@eaest.com

From: Kiran Saleem <Kiran.Saleem@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2024 1:21 PM

To: Cummings, Emily <ecummings@eaest.com>; Hayward, Jim <jhayward@eaest.com>
Cc: Wright, Michael <mwright@eaest.com>

Subject: Re: Extra Samples Received - 11/14 - Chemtech/Alliance

Some people who received this message don't often get email from kiran.saleem@alliancetg.com. Learn why this is important
Hi Emily,

Thank you for the clarification; everything is clear now. Once | update the information in our system, you will receive alogin summary. |
recommend reviewing it to ensure that al details are correctly logged.

Thanks Jim.

NOTE: Chemtech is now an Alliance Technical Group company. Please add AllianceTG.com to your safe senders list to ensure receipt of important emails.

Regards,
Kiran Saleem

c;? - Project Manager
Alliance Technical Group

Alllanoe

FECHNIGCAL GR Direct: 908-728—31_48 o

' T o Address. 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092
www.alliancetg.com

From: Cummings, Emily <ecummings@eaest.com>
Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2024 12:39 PM




To: Hayward, Jim <jhayward@eaest.com>; Kiran Saleem <Kiran.Saleem@alliancetg.com>
Cc: Wright, Michael <mwright@eaest.com>
Subject: Re: Extra Samples Received - 11/14 - Chemtech/Alliance

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening attachments or taking further action, before validating its
authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Hey Kiran,
Apologies, we missed the two samples on the VOCs the information is as follows:

ID: FSND-MW-18-20241112
Date: 11/12/24

Time: 1520

Analysis: VOC 8260D

ID: FSND-MW-20-20241112

Date: 11/12/24

Time: 1430

Analysis. VOC 8260D

For clarification, al the MNA sets were split and al the VOC samples were collated in one cooler with the COC.

Get Outlook for Android

From: Hayward, Jim <jhayward@eaest.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2024 12:31:32 PM

To: Kiran Saleem <Kiran.Saleem@alliancetg.com>

Cc: Cummings, Emily <ecummings@eaest.com>; Wright, Michael <mwright@eaest.com>
Subject: RE: Extra Samples Received - 11/14 - Chemtech/Alliance

Hello Kiran —thank you for letting me know, I’m reaching out to our field crew for clarification and have copied them here.
Will get back to you shortly, thanks again.

Jm




James C. Hayward, P.E.

Senior Engineer / Project Manager
EA Engineering, P.C. and Its Affiliate
EA Science and Technology

269 West Jefferson Street
Syracuse, NY 13202

315.431.4610 - Phone (ext. 1857)
315.565.6555 - Direct
315.345.0063 - Cell

mailto: jhayward@eaest.com

From: Kiran Saleem <Kiran.Saleem@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2024 12:27 PM

To: Hayward, Jim <jhayward@eaest.com>

Subject: Re: Extra Samples Received - 11/14 - Chemtech/Alliance

You don't often get email from kiran.saleem@alliancetg.com. Learn why this is important

Hi Again,

| have been informed by sample management that there is another issue with the samples. So, for the attached COC above, it states 8 bottles for each
sample, but we received 6 bottles each, there are 2 VOC bottles missing. Similarly, for sample FSND-MW-EVAL-04D-2024113, COC states 24
bottles but we only received 18 for this sample.

Please clarify the confusion here. Will really appreciate a prompt response.

Thanks.

NOTE: Chemtech is now an Alliance Technical Group company. Please add AllianceTG.com to your safe senders list to ensure receipt of important emails.

Regards,



Kiran Saleem

ﬂ'__“ Project Manager
Alliance Technical Group

Alllance

"ECHNICAL GR Dir ect: 908-728—31_48 o

' ' T Address. 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092
www.alliancetg.com

From: Kiran Saleem <Kiran.Saleem@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2024 11:43 AM

To: jhayward @EAEST.com <jhayward @EAEST.com>

Subject: Extra Samples Received - 11/14 - Chemtech/Alliance

Hi Jim,

| am reaching out to inform you that we have received 4 extra samples, which are not mentioned on the COC. Attaching an image of the samples and
copy of COCsfor your review. Please let us know what has to be done with these.
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Thanks.

NOTE: Chemtech is now an Alliance Technical Group company. Please add AllianceTG.com to your safe senders list to ensure receipt of important emails.

Regards,
Kiran Saleem

ﬁ'-"’ Project Manager
Alliance Technical Group

Aliance 5755
"ECHNICAL GR Direct: 908-728-3148
o Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092
www.alliancetg.com




G'Em[EG-I 284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside NJ 07092 (908)-789-8900 Fax : 908 789 8922

Laboratory Certification

Certified By

License No.

CAS EPA CLP Contract 68HERH20D0011
Connecticut PH-0830
DOD ELAP (ANAB) L2219
Maine 2024021
Maryland 296

New Hampshire

255424 Rev 1

New Jersey 20012
New York 11376
Pennsylvania 68-00548

Soil Permit

525-24-234-08441

Texas

T104704488

QA Control Code: A2070148




Alllanoe

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900,

TOCHNIC AL RO L

Fax : 908 789 8922

LOGIN REPORT/SAMPLE TRANSFER

Order ID : P4845 EAENO05 Order Date :  11/14/2024 10:45:00 AM Project Mgr :
Client Name : EA Engineering Science & Project Name : Scotia, NY - Annual Testing Report Type: Level 4
Client Contact : Jim Hayward Receive DateTime : 11/14/2024 9:45:00 AM EDD Type: NYSDEC EDD V-4
Invoice Name : EA Engineering Science &' Purchase Order : Hard Copy Date :
Invoice Contact : Jim Hayward Date Signoff :
LABID CLIENT ID MATRIX SAMPLE SAMPLE TEST TEST GROUP METHOD FAXDATE DUE
DATE TIME DATES

P4845-01 FSND-MW-27-20241112 Water 11/12/2024 09:35

VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days
P4845-02 FSND-MW-B-3-20241112 Water 11/12/2024 10:20

VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days
P4845-03 FSND-MW-36-20241112 Water 11/12/2024 12:45

VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days
P4845-04 FSND-MW-22R-20241112 Water 11/12/2024  11:50

VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days
P4845-05 FSND-MW-23-20241112 Water 11/12/2024 09:15

VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days
P4845-06 P4845-05MS Water 11/12/2024 09:15

VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days
P4845-07 P4845-05MSD Water 11/12/2024 09:15

VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days
P4845-08 FSND-MW-35-20241112 Water 11/12/2024 14:07

Page 1 of 4



Alllance

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900,

Fax : 908 789 8922

TECGHNI G U R
LOGIN REPORT/SAMPLE TRANSFER
Order ID : P4845 EAENO05 Order Date : 11/14/2024 10:45:00 AM Project Mgr :
Client Name : EA Engineering Science & ' Project Name : Scotia, NY - Annual Testing Report Type : Level 4
Client Contact : Jim Hayward Receive DateTime :  11/14/2024 9:45:00 AM EDD Type : NYSDEC EDD V-4
Invoice Name : EA Engineering Science & Purchase Order : Hard Copy Date :
Invoice Contact : Jim Hayward Date Signoff :
LABID CLIENT ID MATRIX SAMPLE SAMPLE TEST TEST GROUP METHOD FAX DATE DUE
DATE TIME DATES
VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days
P4845-09 FSND-RB-1-20241111 Water 11/;-%/2024 16:00
VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days
P4845-10 FSND-RB-2-20241112 Water 11/12/2024 15:50
VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days
P4845-11 FSND-MW-33-20241112 Water 11/12/2024 15:18
VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days
P4845-12 FSND-MW-31-20241112 Water 11/12/2024 16:05
VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days
P4845-13 FSND-MW-9-20241111 Water 11/11/2024 15:05
VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days
P4845-14 FSND-MW-5-20241111 Water 11/11/2024 13:55
VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days
P4845-15 FSND-MW-12R-20241111 Water 11/11/2024 12:55
VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days

Page 2 of 4



=
Alliance

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900,
Fax : 908 789 8922

TECGHNICAL CiEouUp
LOGIN REPORT/SAMPLE TRANSFER
Order ID : P4845 EAENOS Order Date : 11/14/2024 10:45:00 AM Project Mgr :
Client Name : EA Engineering Science & ' Project Name : Scotia, NY - Annual Testing Report Type : Level 4
Client Contact : Jim Hayward Receive DateTime : 11/14/2024 9:45:00 AM EDD Type : NYSDEC EDD V-4
Inveice Name : EA Engineering Science & ' Purchase Order : Hard Copy Date :
Invoice Contact : Jim Hayward Date Signoff :
LABID CLIENT ID MATRIX SAMPLE SAMPLE TEST TEST GROUP METHOD FAX DATE DUE
DATE TIME DATES
P4845-16 FSND-MW-DUP-01-20241111 Water 11/11/2024 12:55
VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days
P4845-17 FSND-MW-17-20241111 Water 11/11/2024 14:40
VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days
P4845-18 FSND-FD-2-20241111 Water 11/11/2024  14:40
VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days
P4845-19 FSND-GEP-2-20241111 Water 11/11/2024 13:40
VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days
P4845-20 FSND-MW-14-20241111 Water 11/11/2024 12:40
VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days
P4845-21 FSND-MW-13-20241112 Water 11/12/2024 12:51
VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days
P4845-22 FSND-MW-11R-20241112 Water 11/12/2024 11:41
VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days
P4845-23 FSND-MW-18-20241112 Water 11/12/2024 15:20

Page 3 of 4



284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900,

Alllam Fax : 908 789 8922

ECGHNICAL GROourm

LOGIN REPORT/SAMPLE TRANSFER

Order ID : P4845 EAENO5 Order Date :  11/14/2024 10:45:00 AM Project Mer :
Client Name : EA Engineering Science & Project Name : Scotia, NY - Annual Testing Report Type : Level 4
Client Contact : Jim Hayward Receive DateTime : 11/14/2024 9:45:00 AM EDD Type : NYSDEC EDD V-4
Invoice Name : EA Engineering Science & ' Purchase Order : Hard Copy Date :
Invoice Contact : Jim Hayward Date Signoff :
LABID CLIENT ID MATRIX SAMPLE SAMPLE TEST TEST GROUP METHOD FAX DATE DUE
DATE TIME DATES

VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low

P4845-24 FSND-MW-20-20241112 Water 11/12/2024 14:30

VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260-Low

Relinguished By : @&/ Received By :

Date / Time : [l_hl-{lu 13%0 Date / Time : [/ HI“{‘LL( B R
¥

Storage Area : VOA Refridgerator Room

Page 4 of 4

10 Bus. Days

10 Bus. Days
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